and Implementation Agreement for the Project. The Bidding Documents and any 

addenda issued subsequent to this RFP, but before the Bid Due Date, will be deemed to 

form part of the Bidding Documents. 

1.2.4. The Bidders are required to deposit, along with its Bid, an EMD (“EMD”) of Rs. 

1,90,000 (Rupees One lakh Ninety Thousand only) for the proposed capacity. The 

EMD shall be refundable as per Clause 2.19.2 except in the case of the Selected 

Bidder(s) whose EMD shall be retained till it has provided a Performance Security 

under the Project Development and Implementation Agreement.